DORRIS CITY COUNCIL MINUTES REGULAR MEETING AT CITY HALL TUESDAY JANUARY 21, 2020 AT 6:30pm

Call to Order: by Mike Craddock Flag Salute: by Mike Craddock Roll Call:Rob Baldwin, Kim Himburger, Richard Anderson, Mile Craddock

Business of the Audience: None

1.Approval of Agenda: Motion was made by Mr. Anderson to approve the Agenda. Mrs. McMillan seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.

2 Siskiyou County Sheriff's Department Report: None

3. Discussion of Old Mill Site and giving wood to people in town: Steve France was present gave presentation of the wood at the old Mill South of Dorris. If anyone interested in the wood to call him at 541-539-1445.

4. Set date for Annual City Spring Spruce Up in May: Mr. Anderson made a motion to set date for Annual City Spring Spruce Up in May for May 16th, 2020. Mrs. McMillan seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.

5. Discussion on Lack of Funding for Commercial, Government and Non-Profit Meters: Mr. Craddock made a motion to leave as. Mr. Anderson seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.

6. Discussion on increasing Sheriff Contract from 2800 hours to 3100 hour at a cost of \$21,596.00 due to the growth increase in COPs Grant: Mrs. McMillan made a motion to table for more information. Mr. Anderson seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.

7. Admin & Staff-Council Reports:

- A. Telemetry Update: half way up
- B. Sexual Harassment training update: Richard Anderson and Rob Baldwin not complete
- C. Financial Report:

Consent Agenda – Mr. Anderson made motion to combine A&B and to approve. Mr. Baldwin seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.

- A. Approval of Payment of Bills:
- B. Approval of Minutes of the Meeting, January 6, 2020:

8. Future Agenda items and Information: Sexual Harassment and Telemetry.

Mike Craddock, Mayor

Joanna Wynant, Deputy Clerk